

**FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2007**

January 31, 2007

Mr. Speaker:

Your **HEALTH AND GOVERNMENT AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

**HOUSE BILL 233**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, amended as follows:

1. On page 2, line 1, after "facility" strike the remainder of the line and insert in lieu thereof a semicolon.

2. On page 3, line 3, after the semicolon insert "and".

3. On page 3, strike lines 4 through 11.

4. Reletter the succeeding subsection accordingly.

5. On page 7, line 4, after the period strike the remainder of the line and strike lines 5 and 6 and insert in lieu thereof "The".

6. On page 7, line 21, after "release" insert ", upon receipt of permission from the person with a mental disorder",.

and thence referred to the **JUDICIARY COMMITTEE**.

Respectfully submitted,

\_\_\_\_\_  
Mimi Stewart, Chair

Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Not Adopted \_\_\_\_\_  
(Chief Clerk)

Date \_\_\_\_\_

**FORTY-EIGHTH LEGISLATURE  
FIRST SESSION, 2007**

HHGAC/HB 233

Page 2

The roll call vote was 5 For 1 Against  
Yes: 5  
No: Fox-Young  
Excused: Bandy, Varela  
Absent: None

166487.1

HB0233GU1.wpd